

SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL **Announcement**

Saltash Town Council support town's Coronation celebrations

Saltash Town Council are supporting the town's celebrations for the Coronation of King Charles III being organised by the May Fair Committee by awarding £1500 towards the cost of the Coronation activities.

In addition to the activities organised for May Fair the volunteer committee are organising two large screens on Fore Street to broadcast the Coronation, a concert in Longstone Park and for the Coronation Big Lunch there will be a Coronation Picnic in the Park.

Saltash Town Council has been invited to hold a Civic Parade which will take place on the Saturday as part of the extended celebrations.

Saltash Town Council wish to thank the volunteers for organising the event for the community and look forward to celebrating the Coronation with residents and visitors.

enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 01752 844846





https://www.saltash.gov.uk/newsandevents.php